AGREEMENT FOR ACADEMIC EXCHANGE AND COOPERATION



BETWEEN



BURIRAM RAJABHAT UNIVERSITY

AND

ROYAL UNIVERSITY OF PHNOM PENH

Buriram Rajabhat University, Thailand and Royal University of Phnom Penh, Cambodia with the objective of facilitating mutual friendship, academic research and educational cooperation between the two institutions, hereby conclude this agreement.

Article 1. Buriram Rajabhat University and Royal University of Phnom Penh will cooperate in promoting both academic research and enhancing educational opportunities for students.

Article 2. In order to promote the cooperation prescribed in Article 1, the two institutions may undertake various activities such as those listed below. The details of the collaboration will be specified through separate negotiations.

- (1) The exchange of the faculty members and researchers
- (2) The exchange of students
- (3) Organization of joint research projects, including conferences and meetings
- (4) The exchange of information and publications
- (5) Other activities mutually agreed upon by the two institutions

Article 3. This agreement shall become effective on and after the date of its signing by the official representatives of the two institutions and shall remain in effect for an initial period of five (5) years. Thereafter it shall be renewed upon mutual agreement of the two institutions. However, either institution may terminate the agreement by giving six (6) months advance notice in writing of such intent.

Article 4. This agreement and any specific collaboration resulting from it may be modified or amended at any time by mutual consent of the two parties.

Article 5. This agreement shall not bind either institution to any financial commitment.

Date: 24.01. 2014

Associate Professor Malinee Chutopama President Buriram Rajabhat University Thailand

Date: 24.01.2014

(utchay

Dr. Chet Chealy Rector Royal University of Phnom Penh Cambodia



Memorandum of Understanding between Buriram Rajabhat University, Thailand and



The Royal University of Phnom Penh, Cambodia

Buriram Rajabhat University (BRJ) and The Royal University of Phnom Penh (RUPP) agree to promote academic exchange and cooperation at the international level through following activities.

1. Exchange of faculties and administrative staff

2. Exchange of students

3. Joint research, short-term training, exchange of scholars and researchers.

4. Joint academic programs in bachelor degree and graduate studies.

Both parties can set up the sub-committee for the teams, expenses and other matter arising in relation to the implementation of exchange based on this agreement. This agreement will be effective for a period of five years from the date of signing and will be subject to change, renew and terminate by mutual consent.

Kowid E

Assoc. Prof. Kowit Chuamklang President BRU Buri Ram, Thailand Date : $\frac{14}{9}$

Prof. Lav Chhiv Eav Rector RUPP Phnom Penh, Cambodia Date : 18-09.07